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External Expert Lectures conducted in 2023 
 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Date Year/ 
Batch 

Department Topic Speaker 

1 3/5/2022 3rd OBSTETRICS 
AND 

GYNAECOLOGY 

GYNECOLOGICAL 
CANCER 

SCREENING & HPV 
VACCINATION 

DR. VIRAL PATEL 

2 1/6/2022  
4TH 
BHMS 

MATERIA 
MEDICA 

SIMPLIFIED MATERIA 
MEDICA 

DR. GAURAV 
SHARMA 

3 23/6/2022 3 
RD&4T 
H BHMS 

MATERIA 
MEDICA 

BASICS OF MATERIA 
MEDICA 

DR. SRINATH 
RAO 

4 8/7/2022 3rd SURGERY ORAL CANCERS Dr. MOHAN 
BANSAL 

5 2/9/2022 1st PHYSIOLOGY BLOOD PRESSURE Dr. KUSHIK 
PANDY 

6 29/9/2022 3RD ORGANON OF 
MEDICINE 

UNDERSTANDING 
CHILD 

PSYCHOLOGY FROM 
HOMOEOPATHIC 

PERSPECTIVE 

Dr. NAVNEET 
BIDANI 

7 19/4/2023 1st ANATOMY PRESERVATION OF 
BODY- 

MUMMIFICATION 

Dr. DINESH 
KUMAR 

8 3/5/2023 1st PHARMACY LM POTENCY DR.SHWETA 
PATEL 

9 12/6/2023 3rd OBSTETRICS 
AND 

GYNAECOLOGY 

UNDERSTANDING CA 
CERVIX 

Dr. FARAZ VALI 

10 4/2/2023 4th COMMUNITY 
MEDICINE 

BASIC OF CANCER DR.ARCHIT JOSHI 

11 29/6/2023 1st  PHYSIOLOGY "BLOOD GROUP AND 
APPLIED PHYSIOLOGY 

DR. POONAM  

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

DATE: - 03.05.2022 

To, 

Dr. Viral Patel 

( Parul University) 

 

Subject: - DEPARTMENT OF OBGY 

 

Respected Sir/Madam 

It gives us an immense pleasure to invite you as an expert speaker on the topic of “Gynecological cancer 

screening & HPV Vaccination’’  

   Here with I would like to give you a gentle reminder that we have arranged your session on 05.01.2022 

Date: 05.01.2022 

Venue: Dr. J.K Patel Memorial Seminar Hall, 3RD Floor PIHR. 

 

Time: 1.30PM TO 4.30 PM 

 

 

With warm regards, 

Thanking you. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Dr. Hasina Mhaishale  

HOD 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH

EXPERT LECTURE TOPIC

“Gynecological Cancer
Screening & HPV Vaccination”

SPEAKER: Dr. Viral Patel
Gynac.Oncologist.

DATE AND TIME: 05.01.2022
1.30PM TO 4.30 PM

HOST: DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY

Coordinator: Dr. Hasina Mhaishale .

WELCOME YOU ALL
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 

 

REPORT 

Date: 05.01.2022  

Time: 1.30PM TO 4.30 PM 

Name of the Speaker: Dr. Viral Patel 

Topic: Gynecological cancer screening &amp; HPV Vaccination 

Organising Department: Department of Obstetrics  and Gynaecology 

Organising Coordinator: Dr. Hasina Mhaishale  

Number of Students attended: 81 
 

Outcome: The response from students and participants was very good.Students 
gained knowledge on Gynecological cancer screening & HPV Vaccination. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 

 

 

GLIMPSES OF THE EXPERT LECTURE 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 

 
Academic Year: 2021-22 

OBGY  EXPERT LECTURE 05.01.2022   

Sr 
No 

Enrollment 
No 

Student Name 
Name of 
Program 

Name of 
Institute 

1 
190440101001 AGRAWAL ISHABEN DILIPBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

2 
190440101002 ARYA JAIMINIBEN MAHESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

3 
190440101003 BALDANIYA RUTVIKKUMAR VINUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

4 
190440101004 BAMBHANIYA UMESHBHAI BHARATBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

5 
190440101005 BAPODARA VAISHALI BHARATBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

6 
190440101006 BARIA MEGHA GAMIRSINH 

BHMS PIHR 

7 
190440101007 BARIA SANGITABAHEN BALVANTBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

8 
190440101008 BARIYA KINJALBEN LAKHMANBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

9 
190440101009 BARMEDA SHYAM KAMLESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

10 
190440101010 BERAVAT BHARGAVIBEN JASVANTSING 

BHMS PIHR 

11 
190440101011 BHUT DHARMIK BHAVINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

12 
190440101012 KRUSHANT DILIPBHAI CHAUDHARI 

BHMS PIHR 

13 
190440101013 CHAUDHARI MAVJIBHAI SAVABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

14 
190440101014 CHAUDHARI MAYURKUMAR VELABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

15 
190440101015 CHAUHAN YASARARAFAT RIYAZAHEMAD 

BHMS PIHR 

16 
190440101017 DARJI BHUMIKABEN KIRITBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

17 
190440101018 DHOLA VAIBHAV NITINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

18 
190440101019 DOBARIYA MANTHAN JITENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
19 

190440101017 DARJI BHUMIKABEN KIRITBHAI 
BHMS PIHR 

20 
190440101020 GAJJAR KRISHNA MEHULBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

21 
190440101021 GAJJAR MILANKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA 

BHMS PIHR 

22 
190440101022 GOHIL NIRAV ASHOKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

23 
190440101023 GOJIYA MAYUR KARSHAN 

BHMS PIHR 

24 
190440101024 GOVADA SURYA TEJA 

BHMS PIHR 

25 
190440101025 GOVINDIYA ALPABEN ALUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

26 
190440101026 JADAV SAGARKUMAR GOVINDBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

27 
190440101027 JAGANI AMEEBEN VIPULBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

28 
190440101028 JETHAVA NIKITABEN JITUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

29 
190440101029 JOSHI SHAILEEBEN KALPESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

30 
190440101030 JOTVA NIKITA JAGDISH 

BHMS PIHR 

31 
190440101031 KAKLOTAR HARSHADKUMAR PARKASHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

32 
190440101032 KORAT VISHRUTA SANJAYKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

33 
190440101034 LADUMOR SUSHANTKUMAR HITESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

34 
190440101035 LATHIYA UTSAV KISHORBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

35 
190440101036 MAKWANA BHARGAVI JAGDISHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

36 
190440101037 MALEK MOHAMADAZAM MOHAMADSHAHID 

BHMS PIHR 

37 
190440101038 

MANSURI MOHAMMED ZAID MOHAMMED 

SIDDIQUE BHMS PIHR 

38 
190440101039 MANSURI MOHAMMEDSAAIL ANWARBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

39 
190440101040 MARU RADHA MANISH 

BHMS PIHR 

40 
190440101041 

MAYAVANSHI NIMISHABAHEN 

PARSHOTTAMBHAI BHMS PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
41 

190440101042 MEGHNATHI JAHNAVI UMEDGIRI 
BHMS PIHR 

42 
190440101043 MOVALIYA NEVIL ANILBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

43 
190440101044 NABHOYA AVNISHA MAHESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

44 
190440101045 NADODA VASANTKUMAR BAVABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

45 
190440101046 NAKUM SURESH NATHABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

46 
190440101047 NALIYADHARA JINAL VASHARAMBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

47 
190440101048 NAYAK BHAVESHBHAI MUKESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

48 
190440101049 PANCHAL MAITRIBAHEN BHAVESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

49 
190440101050 PANDYA HAPPYHIMADRI YOGESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

50 
190440101052 PAREKH VRUTIK KIRANKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

51 
190440101053 CHAITALIBEN SANJAYBHAI PARMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

52 
190440101054 PARMAR DEEPIKABEN 

BHMS PIHR 

53 
190440101055 PARMAR MAITRI LALITBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

54 
190440101056 PARMAR PAMISHABEN NAGINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

55 
190440101057 PARMAR RAHULSINH RANGITSINH 

BHMS PIHR 

56 
190440101058 PARMAR RAJAN MAHESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

57 
190440101059 PATEL DHRUVIKA HRADAYKANT 

BHMS PIHR 

58 
190440101060 PATEL HETABAHEN DINESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

59 
190440101061 PATEL KHUSHIBEN DIPINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

60 
190440101062 PATEL KHUSHIKUMARI DIPAKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

61 
190440101063 PATEL NENSI RAKESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

62 
190440101064 PATEL NIRAL DIPAKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

63 
190440101065 PATEL PANKTIBEN PRAFULBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

64 
190440101066 PATEL RIYABEN NARSINHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
65 

190440101067 PATEL VAIDEHIBEN MAHENDRABHAI 
BHMS PIHR 

66 
190440101068 PATEL VRAJKUMAR DINESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

67 
190440101069 PATHAN FAHIMKHAN FIROJKHAN 

BHMS PIHR 

68 
190440101070 PATHAN VASIMKHAN GAFURKHAN 

BHMS PIHR 

69 
190440101071 PATIL KRUSHIKA RAVINDRA 

BHMS PIHR 

70 
190440101072 PRAJAPATI HELY BAKUL 

BHMS PIHR 

71 
190440101073 PRAJAPATI MAYURI MANISHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

72 
190440101074 PRAJAPATI RAVIKUMAR ARVINDBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

73 
190440101075 RAI AAKRITI AMRESH 

BHMS PIHR 

74 
190440101076 RAJ KRUNAL JAGDISHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

75 
190440101077 RAJPUT MONI RAJENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

76 
190440101078 RANA DHRUV KISHORBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

77 
190440101079 RANA POOJA ANIL 

BHMS PIHR 

78 
190440101080 RATHOD NAMRATA RAKESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

79 
190440101081 SADHU YASHODA YOGESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

80 
190440101082 SAKARIYA DHRUVISHA JAYSUKHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

81 
190440101083 SAVALIYA SHREENA HASMUKHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 







 

 
 

PARUL UNIVERSITY 

Activity Report 
INSTITUTE Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research 

DEPARTMENT Homoeopathic Materia Medica 

ACTIVITY TYPE Expert Lecture 

DATE 23/06/2022 Duration 2hr 

YEAR/CLASS 3rd&4th  

BHMS  

No. of Participants 140 

RESOURCE PERSON Dr. Srinath Rao 

DESIGNATION Professor,Department of Homoeopathic Materia Medica 

,Father Muller Homoeopathic Medical 

College,Manglore,Karnataka 

CONTACT DETAILS 9604287095 

 

Details about the activity: Department of Homoeopathic Materia Medica organized Expert Lecture for 

3rd & 4th BHMS students as a part of co-curricular activity on dated 23/06/2022 at Dr J K Patel 

memorial hall from 10.30am to 12.30pm by The event was started with Welcoming by Anchor Ms. 

Namrata Rathor It is followed by Introduction of Guest Speaker by Dr Mamta Tapas mam, and Speech 

on occasion by Principal Dr.B.P.Panda Sir. Total 140 students were participated in Expert lecture. The 

lecture was delivered by Eminent Guest speaker Dr Srinath Rao sir on the topic “Basics of Materia 

Medica”. The session was very informative.   

Outcome/Feedback: 

 Students get deeper knowledge of subjects and its utility in practice. 

 Enrichment of Knowledge of students by Expertise. 

Geotagged Photos With Caption: 

 

   

  
 

 



 

 
 

PARUL UNIVERSITY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DR MAMTA TAPAS 

 HOD, 

 DEPARTMENT OF HMM,PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

DATE: - 08.07.2022 

To, 

Dr.  Mohan Bansal 

( Parul University)  

 

Subject: - DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY   

. 

Respected Sir/Madam 

It gives us an immense pleasure to invite you as an expert speaker on the topic of “Oral Cancers”  

   Here with I would like to give you a gentle reminder that we have arranged your session on 13/07/2022 

Date: 13/07/2022 

Venue: Dr. J.K Patel Memorial Seminar Hall, 3RD Floor PIHR. 

 

Time: 11Am-12Pm 

 

 

 

With warm regards, 

Thanking you. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

                                                                                                                                                                       Dr. Hitesh Rao 

HOD 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH

EXPERT LECTURE TOPIC

“ORAL CANCERS”

SPEAKER:
DR. MOHAN BANSAL, PROFESSOR AND HOD DEPARTMENT OF ENT 

AND PIMSR

DATE AND TIME: 13/07/2022
11Am-12Pm

HOST: DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY

Coordinator: Dr. Hitesh Rao.

WELCOME YOU ALL
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 

 

REPORT 

Date: 13/07/2022 

Time: 11Am-12Pm 

Name of the Speaker: Dr.  Mohan Bansal 

Topic: Oral Cancers 

Organising Department: Surgery 

Organising Coordinator: Dr. Hitesh Rao 
 

Number of Students attended: 81 
 

Outcome: It was very informative session for the students which will help students 
to understand more about the subject in detail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

Academic Year: 2021-22 

SURGERY EXPERT LECTURE 13/07/2022 

Sr 
No 

Enrollment 
No 

Student Name 
Name of 
Program 

Name of 
Institute 

1 
190440101005 BAPODARA VAISHALI BHARATBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

2 
190440101006 BARIA MEGHA GAMIRSINH 

BHMS PIHR 

3 
190440101007 BARIA SANGITABAHEN BALVANTBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

4 
190440101008 BARIYA KINJALBEN LAKHMANBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

5 
190440101009 BARMEDA SHYAM KAMLESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

6 
190440101010 BERAVAT BHARGAVIBEN JASVANTSING 

BHMS PIHR 

7 
190440101011 BHUT DHARMIK BHAVINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

8 
190440101012 CHAUDHARI KRUSHANT DILIPBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

9 
190440101013 CHAUDHARI MAVJIBHAI SAVABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

10 
190440101015 CHAUHAN YASARARAFAT RIYAZAHEMAD 

BHMS PIHR 

11 
190440101017 DARJI BHUMIKABEN KIRITBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

12 
190440101018 DHOLA VAIBHAV NITINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

13 
190440101019 DOBARIYA MANTHAN JITENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

14 
190440101020 GAJJAR KRISHNA MEHULBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

15 
190440101021 GAJJAR MILANKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA 

BHMS PIHR 

16 
190440101022 GOHIL NIRAV ASHOKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

17 
190440101024 GOVADA SURYA TEJA 

BHMS PIHR 

18 
190440101025 GOVINDIYA ALPABEN ALUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

19 
190440101026 JADAV SAGARKUMAR GOVINDBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

20 
190440101027 JAGANI AMEEBEN VIPULBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
21 

190440101028 JETHAVA NIKITABEN JITUBHAI 
BHMS PIHR 

22 
190440101030 JOTVA NIKITA JAGDISH 

BHMS PIHR 

23 
190440101031 KAKLOTAR HARSHADKUMAR PARKASHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

24 
190440101032 KORAT VISHRUTA SANJAYKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

25 
190440101034 LADUMOR SUSHANTKUMAR HITESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

26 
190440101035 LATHIYA UTSAV KISHORBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

27 
190440101036 MAKWANA BHARGAVI JAGDISHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

28 
190440101037 MALEK MOHAMADAZAM MOHAMADSHAHID 

BHMS PIHR 

29 

190440101038 MANSURI MOHAMMED ZAID MOHAMMED 

SIDDIQUE BHMS PIHR 

30 
190440101040 RADHA MANISH MARU 

BHMS PIHR 

31 

190440101041 MAYAVANSHI NIMISHABAHEN 

PARSHOTTAMBHAI BHMS PIHR 

32 
190440101042 MEGHNATHI JAHNAVI UMEDGIRI 

BHMS PIHR 

33 
190440101044 NABHOYA AVNISHA MAHESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

34 
190440101045 NADODA VASANTKUMAR BAVABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

35 
190440101046 NAKUM SURESH NATHABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

36 
190440101048 NAYAK BHAVESHBHAI MUKESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

37 
190440101049 PANCHAL MAITRIBAHEN BHAVESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

38 
190440101050 PANDYA HAPPYHIMADRI YOGESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

39 
190440101051 PAREKH VRUTIK KIRANKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

40 
190440101054 PARMAR DEEPIKABEN CHANDRAKANTBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

41 
190440101057 PARMAR RAHULSINH RANGITSINH 

BHMS PIHR 

42 
190440101059 PATEL DHRUVIKA HRADAYKANT 

BHMS PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
43 

190440101060 PATEL HETABAHEN DINESHBHAI 
BHMS PIHR 

44 
190440101061 PATEL KHUSHIBEN DIPINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

45 
190440101062 PATEL KHUSHIKUMARI DIPAKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

46 
190440101063 PATEL NENSI RAKESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

47 
190440101064 PATEL NIRAL DIPAKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

48 
190440101065 PATEL PANKTIBEN PRAFULBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

49 
190440101066 PATEL RIYABEN NARSINHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

50 
190440101067 PATEL VAIDEHIBEN MAHENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

51 
190440101068 PATEL VRAJKUMAR DINESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

52 
190440101069 PATHAN FAHIMKHAN FIROJKHAN 

BHMS PIHR 

53 
190440101070 PATHAN VASIMKHAN GAFURKHAN 

BHMS PIHR 

54 
190440101071 PATIL KRUSHIKA RAVINDRA 

BHMS PIHR 

55 
190440101072 PRAJAPATI HELY BAKUL 

BHMS PIHR 

56 
190440101073 PRAJAPATI MAYURI MANISHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

57 
190440101074 PRAJAPATI RAVIKUMAR ARVINDBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

58 
190440101075 RAI AAKRITI AMRESH 

BHMS PIHR 

59 
190440101076 RAJ KRUNAL JAGDISHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

60 
190440101077 RAJPT MONI RAJENDRABHAI  

BHMS PIHR 

61 
190440101078 RANA DHRUV KISHORBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

62 
190440101079 RANA POOJA ANIL 

BHMS PIHR 

63 
190440101080 RATHOD NAMRATA RAKESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

64 
190440101081 SADHU YASHODA YOGESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

65 
190440101082 SAKARIYA DHRUVISHA JAYSUKHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

66 
190440101083 SAVALIYA SHREENA HASMUKHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
67 

190440101084 SHAH SLOKA NILESHKUMAR 
BHMS PIHR 

68 
190440101085 SIDDATAPU SRIVALLI 

BHMS PIHR 

69 
190440101087 SINDHA MOHAMED AAKIB A AZIZ 

BHMS PIHR 

70 
190440101088 SINDHI ARSHIYABANU MUSTAKAHMED 

BHMS PIHR 

71 
190440101089 SISODIYA BHUVANKUMAR MUKESHKUMAR  

BHMS PIHR 

72 
190440101090 SOJITRA ZEEL KANTIBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

73 
190440101092 THUMMAR HASTI ASHOKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

74 
190440101093 TILWANI HARSH KISHORE 

BHMS PIHR 

75 
190440101094 VAGHANI KRIMAL SURESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

76 
190440101096 VASAVA MANSI BALVANT 

BHMS PIHR 

77 
190440101097 VAYAK JANAK VITHTHALBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

78 
190440101098 VOHRA SAMIRBHAI RAFIKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

79 
190440101099 VORA MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

BHMS PIHR 

80 
190440101100 ZALA JAYDIPSINH MEGHRAJSINH 

BHMS PIHR 

81 
190440101101 SHAH  MANAV NILESHKUMAR  

BHMS PIHR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

DATE: - 02.09.2022 

To, 

Dr.  Kaushik Pandy.  

( Parul University) 

 

Subject: - DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY AND BIOCHEMISTRY 

. 

Respected Sir/Madam 

It gives us an immense pleasure to invite you as an expert speaker on the topic of “Blood Pressure”  

   Here with I would like to give you a gentle reminder that we have arranged your session on 09/09/2022 

 

 

Date: 09/09/2022 

Time: 10am-12pm 

Venue: Dr. J.K Patel Memorial Seminar Hall, 3RD Floor PIHR. 

 

With warm regards, 

Thanking you. 

  

 

                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                       Yours sincerely, 

Dr. Poonam Gopal Krishnan (HOD) 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 

 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH

EXPERT LECTURE TOPIC

“BLOOD PRESSURE”
SPEAKER:

DR.  KAUSHIK PANDY. 
Professor, Department of Physiology,  PIMSR

DATE AND TIME: 09/09/2022
10AM-12PM

HOST: DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY AND BIOCHEMISTRY

Coordinator: Dr. Poonam Gopal Krishnan.

WELCOME YOU ALL
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

 

REPORT 

Date: 09/09/2022 
 

Time: 10AM-12PM. 

Name of the Speaker: Dr.  Kaushik Pandy 

Topic: Blood Pressure  

Organising Department: Department of Physiology And Biochemistry 
 

Organising Coordinator: Dr. Poonam Gopal Krishnan 
 

Number of Students attended: 86 
 

Outcome: It was very informative session for the students which help students to 
understand more about the subject in detail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

GLIMPSES OF THE EXPERT LECTURE 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 
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Academic Year: 2021-22 

PHYSEXOILOGY EXPERT LECTURE 09/09/2022 

Sr 
No 

Enrollment 
No 

Student Name 
Name of 
Program 

Name of 
Institute 

1 
210440101001 CHAUDHARY DHARA HEERALAL 

BHMS PIHR 

2 
210440101002 DESAI MANISHKUMAR VITTHALBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

3 
210440101003 DESAI NENSIBEN BHALABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

4 
210440101004 DHAVAL MACHHI 

BHMS PIHR 

5 
210440101005 KATARIYA YAGNIK BHUPATBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

6 
210440101006 KHODIFAD RAHULBHAI HIMMATBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

7 210440101007 

MISHRA AMANKUMAR 

CHANDRAPRAKASH BHMS PIHR 

8 
210440101010 PATEL HEMANGINIBEN VITTHALBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

9 
210440101011 PATEL SHREYA MELETBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

10 
210440101013 RATHOD RITESHKUMAR SURESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

11 
210440101014 SUTHAR HETALBEN DHARMENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

12 
210440101015 VYAS KARMKUMAR CHANDRASHEKHAR 

BHMS PIHR 

13 
210440101016 AHIR JIGAR MANUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

14 
210440101017 BALDANIYA NIKUL PARSHOTAMBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

15 
210440101018 BALDANIYA PIYUSH BHURABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

16 
210440101019 BARIA ALKESHBHAI BALVANTBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

17 
210440101021 BHUVA JENSI CHIMANBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

18 
210440101024 CHAUDHARI NIDHIKUMARI RAKESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 
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19 

210440101025 CHUDASAMA NEHALBEN BHARATBHAI 
BHMS PIHR 

20 
210440101026 DASHADIYA JAYKUMAR RAJESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

21 
210440101027 DEGADA MEHULKUMAR MADHUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

22 
210440101028 DERVALIYA RAHULBHAI HEMUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

23 
210440101029 DHEDHI RAKESHBHAI BHUPATBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

24 
210440101031 HADIYAL CHETAN KANTIBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

25 
210440101033 JAIN KRISHNA NARESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

26 
210440101035 KALSARIYA TARUN RAMESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

27 
210440101036 KAMADIYA RAJIT JAYESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

28 
210440101037 KANJARIYA HARDIK KISHORBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

29 
210440101038 KANZARIYA DARSHAN DINESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

30 210440101039 

KHACHCHAR DHRUMILKUMAR 

PRATAPSINH BHMS PIHR 

31 
210440101040 KHANT HARVISHABEN DINESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

32 
210440101041 KHOJIJI SAHIL MAHESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

33 
210440101042 LIMBACHIYA URVIBEN DIPAKBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

34 
210440101043 LORIA DANIS JAVED 

BHMS PIHR 

35 
210440101044 MADHVASWALA HUSSAIN MUSTANSIR 

BHMS PIHR 

36 
210440101045 MAHESHWARI BHAVIKA DASHRATHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

37 
210440101046 MAKWANA VAIBHAVI BHARATBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

38 
210440101047 MANDORA TANNUBA GAJENDRASINH 

BHMS PIHR 

39 
210440101049 MEVADA MAITRIBEN NARENDRAKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

40 
210440101050 MISTER SAKINA HUSAIN 

BHMS PIHR 

41 
210440101051 MORI MOHINIBEN VALCHANDBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 



 

 

 
 

 

Parul University 
Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 

(External Expert Lecture) 

 
42 

210440101052 MUNIYA NANDANIBEN RAJENDRABHAI 
BHMS PIHR 

43 
210440101053 NANDNI HANSORA 

BHMS PIHR 

44 
210440101054 OTRADI ADITYA BHAVESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

45 
210440101055 PANCHAL DARASH HARNISHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

46 
210440101056 PARMAR ARAVINDKUMAR RAMSHUBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

47 
210440101057 PARMAR MAHESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

48 
210440101058 PARMAR MAULIKA VIJAYSINH 

BHMS PIHR 

49 
210440101059 PATEL BHAGYESH JITENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

50 
210440101060 PESHWA SAKSHI NARENDRAKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

51 
210440101061 PRAJAPATI JIGNESHKUMAR MAHESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

52 
210440101062 RATHOD HINA ANILKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

53 
210440101063 RATHOD JIGARBHAI MANSINGBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

54 
210440101064 RATHOD MITRAJSINH PRAVINSINH 

BHMS PIHR 

55 
210440101066 ROHIT ANJALIBEN MAHENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

56 
210440101067 SHEKH SULET SULTANBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

57 
210440101068 SOLANKI NIKHIL PRAVINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

58 
210440101069 SUTHAR NARESHKUMAR ARJUNBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

59 
210440101070 VADILE URJABEN RAJENDRABHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

60 
210440101071 VAGH SANDIP DEVDASBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

61 
210440101072 VALAND ANSHUKUMAR HARIKRUSHNA 

BHMS PIHR 

62 
210440101073 VASAVA BINALBEN PRAKASHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

63 
210440101074 VIROJA YASHVI PARAGBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

64 
210440101075 BAROT VIKASKUMAR CHANDRASHEKHAR 

BHMS PIHR 

65 
210440101076 KUSHWAHA ANKITA RAMESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 
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66 

210440101077 KUSHWAHA KUMARI SONI RAMESH 
BHMS PIHR 

67 
210440101078 NAYAK AMAN PIKENDRASINH 

BHMS PIHR 

68 
210440101079 PAL NANDINI PANKAJBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

69 
210440101080 PARMAR DELVINKUMAR GUNVANTBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

70 
210440101081 PARMAR DIPA PRAFULBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

71 
210440101084 PATEL ZEEL YATINKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

72 
210440101085 SOLANKI PRABHUTA KAILASHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

73 
210440101086 ADHIA PARTH MANOJBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

74 
210440101087 BHALIYA SNEHABEN HIRENBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

75 
210440101088 GUDALA RAIYANBHAI M RAFIK 

BHMS PIHR 

76 
210440101089 GUDRASIYA ABHISHEK GUNAVANTBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

77 
210440101090 KADAM PRANITA VISHWANATH 

BHMS PIHR 

78 
210440101091 KURMI NEHA SHAMBHUNATH 

BHMS PIHR 

79 
210440101092 ODE DHRUVIL BIPINBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

80 
210440101093 PARMAR ADITYASINH JAYESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

81 
210440101095 PATEL HETVI KARTIKKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

82 
210440101096 PATEL PRERANA HITESHBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

83 
210440101097 PATEL VANSHIKA HARSHADKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

84 
210440101098 RAJ YASHASVI KANTIBHAI 

BHMS PIHR 

85 
210440101099 SHAH HETVI CHIRAGKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

86 
210440101100 VASAVA MAHIMA MAHESHKUMAR 

BHMS PIHR 

 

 

 



  

 

 
 

Parul Institute Of Homoeopathy and Research College 
(External Expert Lecture) 

 
 

DATE: - 29.09.2022 

To, 

Dr. Navneet Bidani  

 ( Parul University) 

 

Subject: - DEPARTMENT OF ORGANON OF MEDICINE AND PHYLOSOPHY. 

 

Respected Sir/Madam 

It gives us an immense pleasure to invite you as an expert speaker on the topic of “Understanding Child 

Psychology  from  Homoeopathic  Perspective”.  

 Here with I would like to give you a gentle reminder that we have arranged your session on 03.10.2022 

 

Date: 03.10.2022 

Venue: Dr. J.K Patel Memorial Seminar Hall, 3RD Floor PIHR. 

 

Time: 10 am-11: 30am. 

 

 

With warm regards, 

Thanking you. 

Yours sincerely, 

Dr.  Alpesh Jayswal 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH

EXPERT LECTURE TOPIC

"Understanding Child

Psychology from Homoeopathic Perspective”

SPEAKER: Dr. Navneet Bidani

B.H.M.S M.Sc. Psych. M.D.(Hom), Parul university.

DATE AND TIME: 03.10.2022

10 AM to 11:30 PM
HOST: DEPARTMENT OF ORGANON OF MEDICINE

Coordinator: Dr.  Alpesh Jayswal

WELCOME YOU ALL
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REPORT 

Date: 03.10.2022 
 

Time: 10am-11:30am. 

Name of the Speaker: Dr.Navneet Bidani . 

Topic: Understanding Child Psychology from Homoeopathic Perspective. 

Organising Department: Organon of Medicine 

Organising Coordinator: Dr.  Alpesh Jayswal 

Number of Students attended: 102 
 

Outcome: It was one of the Good  way to learn subject from Expert. There was a 
very Informative Session by Dr Navneet Bidani sir on topic 
"Understanding Child Psychology from Homoeopathic Perspective." It will 
helpful for complete understanding of Psychology in children and how to 
see through Homoeopathic Point of View and to understand them 
Homoeopathic Perception. More interesting activities in future have 
been planned. 
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Organon of Medicine Expert Lecture 03/10/2022 

SR.N
O 

ENROLLMENT 
NO. 

NAME OF STUDENTS 
NAME OF PROGRAM  NAME OF 

INSTITUTE 

1 190440101001 AGRAWAL ISHABEN  BHMS  PIHR 

2 190440101002 ARYA JAIMINIBEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

3 190440101003 BALDANIYA RUTVIKKUMAR  
BHMS  PIHR 

4 190440101004 BAMBHANIYA UMESHBHAI  
BHMS  PIHR 

5 190440101005 BAPODARA VAISHALI  
BHMS  PIHR 

6 190440101006 BARIA MEGHA  
BHMS  PIHR 

7 190440101007 BARIA SANGITABAHEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

8 190440101008 BARIYA KINJALBEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

9 190440101009 BARMEDA SHYAM  
BHMS  PIHR 

10 190440101010 BERAVAT BHARGAVIBEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

11 190440101011 BHUT DHARMIK  
BHMS  PIHR 

12 190440101012 CHAUDHARI KRUSHANT 
BHMS  PIHR 

13 190440101013 CHAUDHARI MAVJIBHAI  
BHMS  PIHR 

14 190440101014 CHAUDHARI MAYUR 
BHMS  PIHR 

15 190440101015 CHAUHAN YASARARAFAT  
BHMS  PIHR 

16 190440101016 
CHEPUWALA MOHD 

HASNAIN  

BHMS  PIHR 

17 190440101017 DARJI BHUMIKABEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

18 190440101018 DHOLA VAIBHAV  
BHMS  PIHR 

19 190440101019 DOBARIYA MANTHAN  
BHMS  PIHR 

20 190440101020 GAJJAR KRISHNA  
BHMS  PIHR 

21 190440101021 GAJJAR MILANKUMAR  
BHMS  PIHR 

22 190440101022 GOHIL NIRAV  
BHMS  PIHR 
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23 190440101023 GOJIYA MAYUR  

BHMS  PIHR 

24 190440101024 GOVADA SURYA  
BHMS  PIHR 

25 190440101025 GOVINDIYA ALPABEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

26 190440101026 JADAV SAGARKUMAR  
BHMS  PIHR 

27 190440101027 JAGANI AMEEBEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

28 190440101028 JETHAVA NIKITABEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

29 190440101029 JOSHI SHAILEEBEN  
BHMS  PIHR 

30 190440101030 JOTVA NIKITA  
BHMS  PIHR 

 

SR.NO 
ENROLLMENT 

NO. 
NAME OF STUDENTS 

NAME OF PROGRAM NAME OF 
INSTITUTE 

31 190440101031 KAKLOTAR HARSHADKUMAR  
BHMS PIHR 

32 190440101032 KORAT VISHRUTA  
BHMS PIHR 

33 190440101033 LADUMOR HARESH  
BHMS PIHR 

34 190440101034 LADUMOR SUSHANTKUMAR  
BHMS PIHR 

35 190440101035 LATHIYA UTSAV  
BHMS PIHR 

36 190440101036 MAKWANA BHARGAVI  
BHMS PIHR 

37 190440101037 MALEK MOHAMADAZAM  
BHMS PIHR 

38 190440101038 MANSURI MOHAMMED ZAID  
BHMS PIHR 

39 190440101039 MANSURI MOHAMMEDSAAIL  
BHMS PIHR 

40 190440101040 MARU RADHA  
BHMS PIHR 

41 190440101041 
MAYAVANSHI 

NIMISHABAHEN  

BHMS PIHR 

42 190440101042 MEGHNATHI JAHNAVI  
BHMS PIHR 

43 190440101043 MOVALIYA NEVIL  
BHMS PIHR 

44 190440101044 NABHOYA AVNISHA  
BHMS PIHR 
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45 190440101045 NADODA VASANTKUMAR  

BHMS PIHR 

46 190440101046 NAKUM SURESH  
BHMS PIHR 

47 190440101047 NALIYADHARA JINAL  
BHMS PIHR 

48 190440101048 NAYAK BHAVESHBHAI  
BHMS PIHR 

49 190440101049 PANCHAL MAITRIBAHEN  
BHMS PIHR 

50 190440101050 PANDYA HAPPYHIMADRI  
BHMS PIHR 

51 190440101051 PAREKH VRUTIK  
BHMS PIHR 

52 190440101052 PARGI DEEPAKBHAI  
BHMS PIHR 

53 190440101053 PARMAR CHAITALIBEN  
BHMS PIHR 

54 190440101054 PARMAR DEEPIKABEN  
BHMS PIHR 

55 190440101055 PARMAR MAITRI  
BHMS PIHR 

56 190440101056 PARMAR PAMISHABEN  
BHMS PIHR 

57 190440101057 PARMAR RAHULSINH  
BHMS PIHR 

58 190440101058 PARMAR RAJAN  
BHMS PIHR 

59 190440101059 PATEL DHRUVIKA  
BHMS PIHR 

60 190440101060 PATEL HETABAHEN  
BHMS PIHR 

61 190440101061 PATEL KHUSHIBEN  
BHMS PIHR 

62 190440101062 PATEL KHUSHIKUMARI  
BHMS PIHR 

63 190440101063 PATEL NENSI  
BHMS PIHR 

64 190440101064 PATEL NIRAL  
BHMS PIHR 

65 190440101065 PATEL PANKTIBEN  
BHMS PIHR 

66 190440101066 PATEL RIYABEN  
BHMS PIHR 

67 190440101067 PATEL VAIDEHIBEN  
BHMS PIHR 

68 190440101068 PATEL VRAJKUMAR  
BHMS PIHR 

69 190440101069 PATHAN FAHIMKHAN  
BHMS PIHR 
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70 190440101070 PATHAN VASIMKHAN  

BHMS PIHR 

71 190440101071 PATIL KRUSHIKA  
BHMS PIHR 

72 190440101072 PRAJAPATI HELY  
BHMS PIHR 

73 190440101073 PRAJAPATI MAYURI  
BHMS PIHR 

74 190440101074 PRAJAPATI RAVIKUMAR  
BHMS PIHR 

75 190440101075 RAI AAKRITI  
BHMS PIHR 

76 190440101076 RAJ KRUNAL  
BHMS PIHR 

77 190440101077 RAJPT MONI  
BHMS PIHR 

78 190440101078 RANA DHRUV  
BHMS PIHR 

79 190440101079 RANA POOJA  
BHMS PIHR 

80 190440101080 RATHOD NAMRATA  
BHMS PIHR 

81 190440101081 SADHU YASHODA  
BHMS PIHR 

82 190440101082 SAKARIYA DHRUVISHA  
BHMS PIHR 

83 190440101083 SAVALIYA SHREENA  
BHMS PIHR 

84 190440101084 SHAH SLOKA  
BHMS PIHR 

85 190440101085 SIDDATAPU SRIVALLI 
BHMS PIHR 

86 190440101086 SIDDHAPURA ANIKET 
BHMS PIHR 

87 190440101087 SINDHA MOHAMED AAKIB  
BHMS PIHR 

88 190440101088 SINDHI ARSHIYABANU  
BHMS PIHR 

89 190440101089 SISODIYA BHUVANKUMAR  
BHMS PIHR 

90 190440101090 SOJITRA ZEEL  
BHMS PIHR 

91 190440101091 THAKOR SIDDHARAJSINH  
BHMS PIHR 

92 190440101092 THUMMAR HASTI 
BHMS PIHR 

93 190440101093 TILWANI HARSH  
BHMS PIHR 

94 190440101094 VAGHANI KRIMAL  
BHMS PIHR 
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95 190440101096 VASAVA MANSI  

BHMS PIHR 

96 190440101097 VAYAK JANAK  
BHMS PIHR 

97 190440101098 VOHRA SAMIRBHAI  
BHMS PIHR 

98 190440101099 VORA MUHMAD HAMZA 
BHMS PIHR 

99 190440101100 ZALA JAYDIPSINH  
BHMS PIHR 

100 190440101101 SHAH  MANAV  
BHMS PIHR 

101 180440101075 SANDHU AMANDEEP 
BHMS PIHR 

102 180440101087 SIRAJ SHAHID 
BHMS PIHR 

 



   
 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF 
HOMOEOPATHY AND 

RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 

 

  

REPORT 

Date: 19.04.2023 

Time: 1:30 pm onwards 

Name of the Speaker: Dr. Dinesh Kumar 

Topic: Preservation of Body- Mummification 

Organising Department: Department of Anatomy 

Organising Coordinator: Dr. Bhakti Pathak, Dr. Puja Chajer 

Number of Students 

attended: 

91 

Outcome: Students got clear understanding about 

procedure of Preservation of Body- 

Mummification. Post session Question- Answers 

round was conducted and students got all their 

doubts cleared. 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY 

Date: 01.05.2023 

EXPERT LECTURE IN VITATION  LETTER 

To, 

Dr; Sweta Patel 

Sumandeep Hom.College, 

Subject: Invitation for organjzing an Expert Lecture 
' ,. 

Respected Sir, 

It gives us an immense pleasure to invite you as an expert speaker on the 
topic LM Scale on 02.05.2023 as a part of curriculum from the department of 
pharmacy, PIHR, Parul University. 

Kindly give us the confirmation for the same. 

Would be looking forward for your presence. 

Thanking You! 
HOD 

QEP1. O\= HOMOE~~THIC PHAkMACY 

Yours sincerely, 

Dr.Kosmika Makwana 
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DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY 

Pand~ ~ . > PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY & RESEARC 
University ~ DEPARTMENT OF HOMOEOPATHY PHARM - .. ;:..: . ; ... ~,,!, ·, j ~. DR.SHWETA PATEL 

.... , , . - PROFESSOR & HOD 
-:~ J.i'.(:".Jl ., . . . DEPARTMENT OF PHARMAC 

~~+tt>~ ,'', 1: .-~.-~ ::,'.y?;.;. .... ~:~:1:"_tf ·'pH . . . > • '.t SUMAN DEEP HOM. COLLEG 
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<\:_, .. 

EXPERT LECTURE CO-ORDINATOR ' ,, (· 
DR.KOSMIKA MAKWANA 

ONroP1c: LM SCALE 
HOD 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY 
PIHR 1 

DATE & TIME: 2/5/2023, 10:00 AM 
VENUE: ROOM NO 207, PIHR 

REPORT 

Date: 02.05.2023 
Time: 10 am onwards 

Name of the Speaker: Dr. Shweta patel 

Topic: LM scale 
Organising Department: Department of Pharmacy 

Organising Coordinator: Dr. Kosmika Makwana 

Number of Students 91 
attended: 
Outcome: Students learnt about preparation and application 

of LM scale with advantage and disadvantage of 
it. Practical aspect becom 

HOD 
DEPT. OF HOMOEOPATHIC PHf,RMAC Y 

DIH R 
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SR 
N O 

I 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

TOPIC: LM SCALE 
EXPERT LECTURE 

DATE: 2/5/2023 
EN ROLLMEN T STUDEN T'S N AME 

-
SIGN ATURE 

N O 
2204401010001 AGRAWAL SHUBHAM RAM KUMAR .5. p_ L-rawaO. -

2204401010002 BALDANIYA DIPAKBHAI JENTIBHAI ffil,iJD..,..fc -
2204401010003 BARIA SHIVANAND DIPSINH s .iD.ilaJAA 
2204401010004 SHUT NITIN ASHOKBHAI l 
2204401010005 CHAUHAN BRIJESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI r· C1f 

-

2204401010006 CHAVADIYA MITAL BABUBHAI r. . , 
-

· 2204401010007 CHAVDA YASH JAGDISHBHAI ....- -a 
. 

2204401010008 DAMOR BANSARIBEN SHANTIBHAI 
2204401010009 DANGAR RATAN RANDHIRBHAI " . -
2204401010010 GAMIT DIVYANSHIBEN LALLUBHAI w-
2204401010011 GARI DOLLYBEN MEHULBHAI 
2204401010012 GOHIL MANSI VINUBHAI /42,,,C:J 

2204401010013 HAPANI POOJABEN KISHORBHAI <Pt,-ofd.--
2204401010014 HARSHIT JIGNESHBHAI PURANVAIRAGI - ·. 
2204401010015 HARSHITA KHIMAJIBHAI KATARIYA {H)7,,-t;o.11'. 
2204401010016 HARSORA DIVYABEN RAJESHBHAI - -\~ - ...__ 1...,,1 

r\ D-
2204401010017 HETHVADIYA DIVA ARJANBHAI -(hli~ . . 
2204401010018 JEGODA DAKSH RAMJIBHAI 11, tit-rh. , 
2204401010019 JETHVA DEV BIPINKUMAR - _...... __ 

2204401010020 JINJALA ANERI DILIPBHAI 
2204401010021 KADRI SHARMIN MOINUDDIN 
2204401010022 KALSARIYA JAYDIPBHAI BABUBHAI aA r,. ~,") 
2204401010023 KANZARIYA KEYUR KIRANBHAI .. 

.__ 
KAPURE ARTI SHASHIKANT ' ~-2204401010024 .-

V 

~A't' -2204401010025 KATHIRIYA HEMISHAJAYSUKHBHAI -
KHIMANI JAYESHKUMAR VINUBHAI j . -2204401010026 I -..) 

2204401010027 KONDI DHRUVI MUKESHBHAI 0\.{aMl; 
2204401010028 KORAT DHARMANSI ASHOKBHAI m koJl~ 
2204401010029 KOTH LIKAR ADITI RUPESH 

2204401010030 LOKHIL DEVANSHI SUNILBHAI 16~\-I'\:\ fl .0 
2204401010031 MACHHI GAURI KANAIYABHAI \~ 

MAHESHBHAI MANSUKHBHAI MENIYA .... IJ. A 2204401010032 'IP "'"'"\-5 
2204401010033 MAKWANA OHARA SURESHBHAI :t> ;s: . Mci \c-uJaY'la... 

• n 2204401010034 MASTER SHIV PRITESHKUMAR (i--- A II ' 



/ 

, ,, er~,Y ti.A!SQH PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
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35 2204401010035 MEMAN ABDULSUBHAN SAHEJADBHAI 
I?/.? __ 

36 2204401010036 NANDANIYA JAY. RANJITBHAI 
7, A .... 

~-r 
37 2204401010037 NARODIA NISHANT DAMJIBHAI 
38 PANCHAL BHAVINKUMAR --

2204401010038 BHADRESHBHAI ' 39 PANCHAL KAUSI-IALKlfMAR 
, ~ 2204401010039 MUKESHBHAI 

40 2204401010040 PANDYA VIRAJ VINODBHAI \Hrg-~ 
41 2204401010041 

-,,.,,, 
PANSURIYA HARSHIL VINODBHAI W.\I P 

, 
•- "'. ·-., 

42 22044.01010042 
,, ~tP~,r,{tj PAIJMAR BHAVIKKU_MAR CHANDRAKANT , . 

43 2204401010043 
, AC.1C!"t1ct . PATH ARCHANABEN ARJUNBHAI 

44 2204401010044 P~TEL ARPITABEN·GULABSINH 
_, 

ITITIIIHII 

45 2204401010045 PATEL DIVYA RAKE~HKUMAR 
(T,)). _ 
,, -

46 ,• 

,PATEL KRISHNA H:afRISHKUMAR l..,i1.J~ 2204401010046 ~- ·o yv 

47 2204401010047 PATEL MASUM DHA_RMENDRAKUMAR 
,..., 

~~11rr 1 .., ~-

48 2204401010048 , ~;PATEL PRACHIBEN KALPESHKUMAR ,DA•' .J.Lt 
49 2204401010049 j pATEL PRINCYBEN PRAVINBHAI , , , · p. P. fbieJ . ' ,, ' 

so ' • >> <, 

2204401010050 ', PATEL SH REY KETANKUMAR • .J:.-: '•.~ 
,'\, 

51 · 22044010100,51 . f,~RAJAPATI t'!ARDIBEN M.ANOJBHAI 1 ( I r,,,.. -
52 ;. ,x, \1~ ' 2204401010052 - , RAJGOR HENCY DIN ESH KUMAR fl 
53 j 

RAJPARMAR STUTI KAMLESHBHAI 

,_ 
', c,~ ' . 2204401010053 

54 2204401010054 ', ' RAJPUT KINJALBEN VIKRAMBHAI i>:~ 
ai7. /J 

55 RAJPUT RAKHI BEERBHANSINGH 2204401010055 -i.;; 

56 2204401010056 RANAWAT JINALKANWAR DHANSINGH --1'~ ~· 
57 2204401010057 RASHMI.K1 RAMESHBHAI VAN MALI 

ffJ .:~ , 
. 58 2204401010058 RATHODlHETVI CHANDRESHBHAI ~; 

59 2204401p10059 RATHOD KHUSHBUBEN SURESHBHAI i ~ 

'· RU DANI HETAL MOHANBHAI .. 
60 2204401010060 
61 2204401010061 SAIYED MISBA~EHANA SOKATHUSEN 

62 2204401010062 SATHALIYA KAPl~BHAI BHARATBHAI 1}'(9.{~ 
SHAH MANAN DHARMESHKUMAR 

/'1'i.11..a"-.---
63 2204401010063 'M' 

SOLANKI KHUSHI BHARATBHAI 
flt.I 

' 64 2204401010064 
65 2204401010065 SOLANKI MILAN KUMAR GIRISHBHAI J 

~-• ·· :\ -
66 2204401010066 SOLANKI SHAKUNTLABEN RANJITSINH --

2204401010067 SONERA KRISHNA DINESHBHAI 
....,), •.1 vO 

67 ·~-
68 2204401010068 SONI ARYAN D ~ .-

~A 

69 2204401010069 TADVI KRISHNABEN PRAVINBHAI tJ :,.._~ .J 

70 2204401010070 TANK SALONI PRAFULBHAI Afal~ 
.S! A:. ii).. 0 \ 

71 2204401010071 TRIPATHI SHARDUL DILIPBHAI 

72 2204401010072 VAGHASIYA DHRUVI KESHUBHAI ~,~,n,-
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73 ' 2204401010073 VAHORA MISBABEN SALIMBHAI ' 
74 2204401010074 VALA TILAKKUMAR THAKORBHAI 
75 2204401010075 VASAVA KIRA~BEN ARVINDBHAI 
76 ' 2204401010076 VASAVA SARIKABEN JERAMBHAI 
77 2204401010077 VIRANI VIVEKBHAI GUNVANTBHAI 
78 2204401010078 VYAS VIVEKKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI 
79 ' 2204401010079 YADAV AADARSH RAMJEET 
80 \ I 

2204401010080 ZALA DMRUVISHABEN KANJIBHAI 
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89 2204401010089 ·PRAGATI V JAQAV, .. 
90 2204401010090 PRAJAPATI JYOTI BABU LAL 
91 2204401010091 PRAKRIT! BHARTI 
92 2204401010092 THACKER VIDHI PARESHBHAI 

HOO CY 

DE
PT OF HOMOEOPATHIC PHARMA . 

· l?IHR 

'. 

t-\~ I ~ -&//.d'b 

I l~"' 
E}i[l.lr-1 .T .. 

'\), '.\ • \,)\ ~ a._"f1' II , ;V ,' I ,, 
'I lo':"' -

-~d.L--
-

\;::. ;K~.,_,,, 
) OAf,J?M I I 

: 

Pr.1Ji1t1fO i (JJ , I-< 
.+~ . 
,J.rw1 ~ -

-:11:,., n -
.r-

\I I 
-

I v I ; ' 

),,I ' 'I I ~- , I ., 

- v'~,A~," 

~ ' ' !1.•, \. 
' \ '· -<' \ 

i uon·1ccoµath1c ' ,;. 
, , ri Iv:; 
pr,ar rnacy •l') 

' 
Vadoda 

I 

. I 

'I 

I I I 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF 
HOMOEOPATHY AND 

RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF OBGY 

 

 

 

To, 

The Principal 

PIHR, 

Parul University. 

Date: 06.06.2023 

 

 

 
 

Respected Sir, 

Subject: Regarding permission for organizing an expert 

lecture by department of OBGY. 

As, department of Obstetrics & Gynaecology want to organize an expert 

lecture by Dr. Faraz Vali, Oncogynaecologist, PIMSR on 12 June 2023, 

Wednesday as a part of the curriculum. 

So give us the permission for the same. 

Kindly guide us and do the needful. 

With regards. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 

Department of OBGY 

PIHR 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF 
HOMOEOPATHY AND 

RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF OBGY 

 

 

EXPERT LECTURE INVITATION LETTER 

Date: 08.06.2023 

 

 
To, 

Dr. Faraz Vali 

PIMSR, 

Parul University 

 

 
Subject: Invitation for organizing an Expert Lecture 

 

 
Respected Sir, 

It gives us an immense pleasure to invite you as an expert speaker on the 

topic “Understanding Ca Cervix” on 12.06.2023 as a part of curriculum from the 

department of OBGY, PIHR, Parul University. 

Kindly give us the confirmation for the same. 

Would be looking forward for your presence. 

 
Thanking You! 

 

 

 

 
 

Yours sincerely, 

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 

Department of OBGY 

PIHR 



PARUL INSTITUTE OF 
HOMOEOPATHY AND 

RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF OBGY 

 

 

CIRCULAR  
 

Date: 11.06.2023 
 

All the faculty members of Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research 

are hereby informed that Department of OBGY is going to organize an Expert 

lecture on “Understanding Ca Cervix” on 12.06.2023 at 9:30 pm onwards. 

 

 
Topic: Understanding Ca Cervix  

Speaker: Dr. Faraz Vali 

Venue: Dr. J. K. Patel seminar hall, PIHR 

 

 
All faculty members are hereby cordially invited to join us for the Expert Lecture 

as per your convenience. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 

Department of OBGY 

PIHR 

DR. B. P. PANDA 

PRINCIPAL 

PIHR 
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DEPARTMENT OF OBGY 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

REPORT 
 

Date: 12.06.2023 

Time: 9:30 AM onwards 

Name of the Speaker: Dr. Faraz Vali 

Topic: “Understanding Ca Cervix” 

Organising Department: Department of OBGY 

Organising Coordinator: Dr. Hasina Mhaishale 

Number of Students 

attended: 

99 

Outcome: Students got clear understanding of Cancer of 

the Cervix in detail from Anatomy to chemo. & 

radiotherapy. Post session Question- Answers 

round was conducted and students got all their 

doubts cleared. 
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~ PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 

Department of Physiology and Biochemistry 
Date -~8,/6/23 

CIRCULAR 
Department of Physiology and Biochemistry has organised an expert 
lecture on ~9/6/23 from 10 am to 12 pm at J.K Patel memorial seminar 
hall. All respected faculties are requested to attend the lecture as per 
their convinience 

\4f~'P 
PRINCIPAL 
PIHR 

HOD CHARGE HOD 
DEPT OF PHYSIOLOGY 



~ • WC~ PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
h~ - DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY f~ 

FIRST YEAR - ATTENDANCE SHEET-EXPERT LECTURE-15/6/2023 ~ 
SN ENROLLMENT NO NAME OF STUDENT SIGN . 

1 2204401010001 AGRAWAL SHUBHAM RAM KUMAR ~ fl< "A•-wcll! 
2 2204401010002 BALDANIYA DIPAKBHAI JENTIBHAI - , n.~ 

r "' 

3 2204401010003 BARIA SHIVANAND DIPSINH s .1\ ~'JJ04 

4 2204401010004 SHUT NITIN ASHOKBHAI ~ 
. 

5 2204401010005 CHAUHAN BRIJESHKUMAR RAMESHBHAI p.o c.. ~-... .... J..T 
6 2204401010006 CHAVADIYA MITAL BABUBHAI 

,, ,'...ll UI. 
, V" ...... \~ ~ 

7 2204401010007 CHAVDA YASH JAGDISHBHAI 'W,s.v!T 
8 2204401010008 DAMOR BANSARIBEN SHANTIBHAI ~ --
9 2204401010009 DANGAR RATAN RANDHIRBHAI '.. 

<A ,A ~ 

10 2204401010010 GAMIT DIVYANSHIBEN LALLUBHAI D\' V 

. 
~ 

V -

11 2204401010011 GARI DOLLYBEN MEHULBHAI ~ml\{) 
12 2204401010012 GOHIL MANSI VINUBHAI /. , ·.1 

I ~ 

13 2204401010013 HAPANI POOJABEN KISHORBHAI 9t")P\ f C.' 

14 2204401010014 HARSHIT JIGNESHBHAI PURANVAIRAGI 
A D 
~ .. " 

15 2204401010015 HARSHITA KHIMAJIBHAI KATARIYA rt I ' 

16 2204401010016 HARSORA DIVYABEN RAJESHBHAI - ( IV)); ·- .,.,. ... , 

17 2204401010017 HETHVADIYA DIVA ARJANBHAI 
... 

1Pl ·-
18 2204401010018 JEGODA DAKSH RAMJIBHAI I II t:-r1 ' 

19 2204401010019 JETHVA DEV BIPINKUMAR 
,, 

t 
C 7'"' 

20 2204401010020 JINJALA ANERI DILIPBHAI ,.. -- 1 

21 2204401010021 KADRI SHARMIN MOINUDDIN AB~t'-fT 
22 2204401010022 KALSARIYA JAYDIPBHAI BABUBHAI ~ "" 

23 2204401010023 KANZARIYA KEYUR KIRANBHAI ~ -24 2204401010024 KAPURE ARTI SHASHIKANT I.~• 

25 2204401010025 KATHIRIYA HEMISHAJAYSUKHBHAI ,:::? .,, ....,.., . __,. 
- < , -

26 2204401010026 KHIMANI JAYESHKUMAR VINUBHAI <Q'b-?5 ~ 
27 2204401010027 KONDI DHRUVI MUKESHBHAI ;!:);, ~ 
28 2204401010028 KORAT DHARMANSI ASHOKBHAI KBS.FNT 
29 2204401010029 KOTH LIKAR ADITI RU PESH ~ 
30 2204401010030 LOKHIL DEVANSHI SUNILBHAI I f)ku-tl n.s. 
31 2204401010031 MACHHI GAURI KANAIYABHAI Ato.S~N'i 
32 2204401010032 MAHESHBHAI MANSUKHBHAI MENIYA .._a ¥.._! ... Al 

A , .. 
33 2204401010033 MAKWANA DHARA SURESHBHAI r..,. £ ~~4 ntl 
34 2204401010034 MASTER SHIV PRITESHKUMAR 1

~NT 35 2204401010035 MEMAN ABDULSUBHAN SAHEJADBHAI 

36 2204401010036 NANDANIYAJAY RANJITBHAI L n ... 
~ ..... 

37 2204401010037 NARODIA NISHANT DAMJIBHAI 1uY V 
38 2204401010038 PANCHAL BHAVINKUMAR BHADRESHBHAI ~ 
39 2 204401010039 PANCHAL KAUSHALKUMAR MUKESHBHAI f\K~t,<..(T 
40 2 204401010040 PANDYA VIRAJ VINODBHAI \ \\ ,6~ 
41 2 204401010041 PANSURIYA HARSHIL VINODBHAI 7iV~e "-l'T 
42 2 204401010042 PARMAR BHAVIKKUMAR CHANDRAKANT ABS.FN.T 
43 2 204401010043 PATEL ARCHANABEN ARJUNBHAI LI. ·L 

44 2 204401010044 PATEL ARP IT ABEN GULABSINH , r, 
I ,,. " Pi 

45 2 204401010045 PATEL DIVYA RAKESHKUMAR f"_L ) ... ....-i. 

C / 



46 2204401010046 PATEL KRISHNA HARISHKUMAR ,hui~ 
47 2204401010047 PATEL MASUM DHARMENDRAKUMAR ~ 
48 2204401010048 PATEL PRACHIBEN KALPESHKUMAR 0,<.; LJI 

49 2204401010049 PATEL PRINCYBEN PRAVINBHAI r. p, Pcu-e\ 
so 2204401010050 PATEL SHREY KETANKUMAR AE:S. 12'.NT 
51 2204401010051 PRAJAPATI HARDIBEN MANOJBHAI ACsSENT 
52 2204401010052 RAJGOR HENCY DINESHKUMAR ,\--\" ,.j - ' 53 2204401010053 RAJPARMAR STUTI KAMLESHBHAI ~\~ 
54 2204401010054 RAJ PUT KINJALBEN VIKRAMBHAI ~~ 
55 2204401010055 RAJPUT RAKHI BEERBHANSINGH .Jlh 
56 2204401010056 RANAWAT JINALKANWAR DHANSINGH I(".. ~ 
57 2204401010057 RASHMIK RAMESHBHAI VAN MALI ,r .A ·-
58 2204401010058 RATHOD HETVI CHANDRESHBHAI ) ~ 
59 2204401010059 RATHOD KHUSHBUBEN SURESHBHAI - ~'-»-4 
60 2204401010060 RUDANI HETAL MOHANBHAI ~~-

61 2204401010061 SAIYED MISBAREHANA SOKATHUSEN ,-B.S.'{z.N ' 
62 2204401010062 SATHALIYA KAPILBHAI BHARATBHAI , ):'· I 1/\L) 

63 2204401010063 SHAH MANAN DHARMESHKUMAR ,..,-., "1 -L 

64 2204401010064 SOLANKI KHUSHI BHARATBHAI -~ 

65 2204401010065 SOLANKI MILANKUMAR GIRISHBHAI ?4i ~ 
66 2204401010066 SOLANKI SHAKUNTLABEN RANJITSINH , 71 ·"'--

67 2204401010067 SON ERA KRISHNA DINESHBHAI ' ✓ttJ 1 ~ 
68 2204401010068 SONI ARYAN D i B.i r!f'r--1--r 
69 2204401010069 TADVI KRISHNABEN PRAVINBHAI \)~ 

70 2204401010070 TANK SALON! PRAFULBHAI c,~ 
71 2204401010071 TRIPATHI SHARDUL DILIPBHAI s~,, 
72 2204401010072 VAGHASIYA DHRUVI KESHUBHAI ABs ~NT 
73 2204401010073 VAHORA MISBABEN SALIMBHAI M\~ \-1:l 
74 2204401010074 VALA TILAKKUMAR THAKORBHAI &B.s fN'"i 
75 2204401010075 VASAVA KIRANBEN ARVINDBHAI ~\,b,!cl.~ 

76 2204401010076 VASAVA SARIKABEN JERAMBHAI q,..~ l<(q .J 

77 2204401010077 VIRANI VIVEKBHAI GUNVANTBHAI "1 -_'\ ."' 1 ,:Slt.1/1; 

78 2204401010078 VYAS VIVEKKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI Al s. f-,-.a-
79 2204401010079 YADAV AADARSH RAMJEET ~&S.Fl'C'T 
80 2204401010080 ZALA DHRUVISHABEN KANJIBHAI / .:. .. ~ 
81 2204401010081 ZINZALA BHARGAV DAYABHAI ~ 
82 2204401010082 BARIYA KINJALBEN Y- . '(l. v n ~ • ~ .. , 
83 2204401010083 KUM HAR SU RAJ SHRI LAXMANKUMAR ,,f,,jj.JYM, 

84 2204401010084 MISHRA RITESH LAVKESHKUMAR P-, \ Q)., \b:. . 
85 2 204401010085 PARMAR DHARMESHBHAI KANTIBHAI (Nfl.1,IJ{n tO/ 
86 2 204401010086 PARMAR HITESHKUMAR RAJESHBHAI ~- ~ 

87 2 204401010087 PATEL AADITYA YATINBHAI ~~-

88 2 204401010088 PATEL ZEEL MAHESHKUMAR :::_ (,1,fi .if ,,n-
89 2 204401010089 PRAGATI V JADAV ~ ~ .... 
90 2 204401010090 PRAJAPATI JYOTI BABULAL I( ~~ 
91 2 204401010091 PRAKRIT! BHARTI I~ ~ 

92 2 204401010092 THACKER VIDHI PARESHBHAI I\] fl n o.Jlu!!'.: 
~ 

)~, / I 
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PARUL UNIVERSITY 

Activity Report 
INSTITUTE Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research 

DEPARTMENT Physiology & Biochemistry 

ACTIVITY TYPE Expert Lecture 
DATE 29/06/2023 Duration 2hrs 
YEAR/CLASS t8TBHMS No. of Participants 74 
MODERATOR Dr. Vinit Tapas 
RESOURCE PERSON Dr.Akshar Kulkarni 
DESIGNATION Asso.Professor, Department of Physiology ,Parul Institute of 

Ayurveda & Research(PIAR) 
CONTACT DETAILS 9538019348 

Details about the activity: Department of Physiology& Biochemistry organized Expert lecture for I st 

BHMS students as a part of co-curricular activity on dated 29/06/2023 by Guest lecture Dr Akshar 

Kulkarni Asso.Professor, Department of Physiology, Parul Institute of Ayurveda & Research at Dr 

J K Patel memorial hall from I 0.00am to 12.00pm on the topic "Blood group and applied Physiology". 
The event was started with Welcoming by Anchor Ms.Jyoti. It was followed by welcoming and 

Introduction of Guest speaker by Dr Poonam madam, and Speech on occasion by Principal DrB.P .Panda 

Sir. Total 74 students were participated. He was delivered very informative. The session was interactive 

and students get deep knowledge of the subject. The session was ended with vote of thanks by Dr Vinit 
Tapas sir. 

Outcome/Feedback: 
• Students get deeper knowledge of subject. 

• Learn multidimensional aspect by expert. 
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